

17.06.2022
Item No. 11
Ct. No.21
d.g.

CRA 678 of 2015

**Haripada Majumder & Anr.
vs.
The State of West Bengal**

**Mr. Pravash Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Pratick Bose.
... for the State**

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Mr. Pravash Bhattacharjee, along with Mr. Pratick Bose, learned Counsels, appearing for the State. Their appointment may be regularized in due course.

Issue administrative notice.

Let the matter appear in the list after three weeks.

The department is directed to serve copies of paper books to the learned Counsels for the State.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)