

08.05.2025
Ct. No.446
SL. No.55
PG/KS

C.R.A. 678 of 2015
Haripada Majumder & Anr.
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal

Mr. S. S. Imam
.....For the State

Mr. S. S. Imam, learned advocate appears on behalf of the State respondent.

None appears on behalf of the appellants. Vide an order dated July 12, 2022 also it transpires that none appeared on behalf of the appellants and the compliance report also was not received.

However, considering the long pendency of the matter, let Administrative Notice be issued upon the appellants through the concerned police stations informing that the matter shall be taken up for hearing in the Monthly List of June, 2025.

Department is directed to take necessary steps and submit a compliance report regarding service of notice upon the aforesaid parties.

Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of June, 2025.

All parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Hon'ble Court.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)