

13.06.2025
Item No.10.
Ct. No.446.
gd

CRA/678/2015
HARIPADA MAJUMDER & ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Md. S.S. Imam,
Mr. Nirupam Dhali
..for the State.

The learned advocate appears on behalf of the State respondent.

None appears for the appellants.

The report of the Assistant Registrar VII dated 13.6.2025 reveals that the administrative notice has been issued.

However, compliance report has not been received.

In view of the same, the matter stands adjourned and to appear in the monthly list of July, 2025.

The department is directed to submit a compliance report positively on the next date of hearing.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)