

29.07.2025  
D/L 40  
Ct. No.446  
Saikat

**CRA/678/2015**

**HARIPADA MAJUMDER & ANR.  
VS.  
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants.
2. From the report of the department it reveals that the notice has been served upon the appellants and the Paper Book is lying ready.
3. At this stage, in order to give further opportunity the matter stands adjourned.
4. List the appeal in the Monthly Combined List of August, 2025.

***[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]***