

04.08.2025
M/L 62
Ct. No.446
Saikat

CRA/678/2015

**HARIPADA MAJUMDER & ANR.
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellants and/or the State-Respondent.
2. However, it transpires that Md. S.S. Imam and Mr. Nirupam Dhali, learned advocates appeared on behalf of the State-Respondent on 13th June, 2025. It seems that the matter is pending since 2015 as no one has appeared on behalf of the appellants despite receiving the administrative notice.
3. Let the appointment of learned advocate for the appellants be given by the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee. Accordingly, the learned Member Secretary of the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard.
4. Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Member Secretary of the Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee
5. Let the appeal be listed in the Monthly Combined List of September, 2025.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]