

44.  
(M/L)  
25-03-2026  
**(ct. no.34)**  
debajyoti

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction**

**CRA 678 of 2015**

**Haripada Majumder & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal**

Mr. Sumanta Ganguly, Adv.  
... For the Appellants.

1. None appears to represent the State today. It appears from the records that on February 12, 2026, Ms. Sujata Das, learned advocate, appeared for the State. On 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2025, Mr. S. S. Imam and Mr. Nirupam Dhali, learned advocates, appeared for the State. Before that, Mr. Prabhas Bhattacharjee and Mr. Pratick Bose, learned advocates, appeared for the State. Hence, necessary steps should be taken so that the matter can be heard on the next date.

2. Accordingly, Mr. Avishek Sinha, learned advocate, who is present in Court today and usually appears for the State, is requested to appear on behalf of the State in this matter. Learned Public Prosecutor is requested to regularize his appointment.

3. Let the matter appear in the list on **April 23, 2026**.

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**